
 

Town of Parma Legal Notice 
Board Meeting Dates and Office Closings - 2026 

 
Please take notice of the following list of Board meeting dates and office holidays for 2026: 

 
Parma Town Board 

3rd Tuesday of each month at 6:30 p.m. 
Exception:    Monday; May 18, 2026 
 

Parma Planning Board 
1st Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 

 
Parma Zoning Board of Appeals 

3rd Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 
 

The above meetings will be held at the Parma Town Hall, 1300 Hilton Parma Corners Road, 
Hilton, New York. All meetings are open to the public. 

 
The Town of Parma Offices will be closed for the following 2026 Holidays: 

 
Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day  
Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Monday, February 16, 2026 President’s Day 
Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday 
Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day 
Friday, June 19, 2026 Juneteenth 
Friday, July 3, 2026 Independence Day  
Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day 
Monday, October 12, 2026 Columbus Day 
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 Veterans Day  
Thursday, November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 27, 2026 Thanksgiving Holiday 
Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Day  
Friday, January 1, 2027 New Year’s Day  

 
Carrie Fracassi  
Town of Parma Town Clerk   
Dated: January 15, 2026 


